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Application of Rocky Mountain Power for 
Approval of Solicitation Process for Wind 
Resources 
 

  
DOCKET NO. 17-035-23 

 
NOTICE 

 
ISSUED: September 15, 2017 

 
 On September 13, 2017, sPower filed rebuttal testimony along with a petition to 

intervene in this docket. On September 14, 2017, Rocky Mountain Power (RMP) filed its 

opposition to sPower's petition and testimony and requested an expedited decision by the PSC. 

Given the short time frame prior to the hearing scheduled in this docket, we give notice that we 

intend to hear and address the positions of sPower and RMP at the beginning of the hearing on 

September 19, 2017. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, September 15, 2017. 

 
/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair 
 
 
/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
 
 
/s/ Jordan A. White, Commissioner 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#296723 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on September 15, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Robert C. Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Gary Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Phillip J. Russell (prussell@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge, P.C. 
Representing the Utah Association of Energy Users 
 
Mitch Longson (mlongson@mc2b.com) 
Manning Curtis Bradshaw & Bednar PLLC 
Representing the Interwest Energy Alliance 
 
Merrimack Energy Group, Inc. (waynejoliver@aol.com) 
Independent Evaluator 
 
Melissa Barbanell (melissa@barbanellenvironmental.com) 
Barbanell Environmental Law & Consulting 
 
Sean McBride (smcbride@spower.com) 
sPower 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
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By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111          
       __________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 


